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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5209 Adelle Boxberger          JR Paradise Honors    21:00.8  6:46  t  
    2       5257 Cara Super                SR Shadow Mountain    21:13.9  6:50  i  
    3    2  5212 Sydney Rolfe              SR Paradise Honors    21:33.2  6:57  t  
    4    3  4994 Leslie Estrada            JR Chino Valley       21:39.1  6:59  t  
    5    4  5199 Abigail Oxentenko         FR Notre Dame Prep    21:41.3  6:59  t  
    6    5  5069 Claire Knappenberger      SO Estrella Fthlls    21:49.3  7:02  i  
    7    6  5286 Kristen Keating           JR St Mary's          21:59.9  7:05  i  
    8    7  5196 Ava Handel                FR Notre Dame Prep    22:12.9  7:09  t  
    9    8  4999 Nayeli Saldana            SR Chino Valley       22:12.9  7:09  t  
   10    9  5198 Ella Lahr                 SO Notre Dame Prep    22:24.8  7:13  t  
   11   10  5067 Kennedy Harper            SR Estrella Fthlls    22:31.8  7:16  i  
   12   11  5161 Melissa Rivera            SR Moon Valley        22:40.6  7:18  i  
   13   12  5159 Maritza Delgado Ruiz      JR Moon Valley        22:40.8  7:18  i  
   14       5254 Amanda Bernier            JR Shadow Mountain    23:09.3  7:28  i  
   15   13  5158 Olivia Aguirre            SR Moon Valley        23:10.3  7:28     
   16       5255 Keira Damron              SO Shadow Mountain    23:14.3  7:29     
   17   14  5321 Rylie Stevenson           SO Yuma Catholic      23:21.3  7:32     
   18   15  5316 Christine Conte           SO Yuma Catholic      23:31.9  7:35     
   19   16  5211 Jena Klenner              SR Paradise Honors    23:34.2  7:36  t  
   20   17  5284 Lily Fairbanks            SO St Mary's          23:41.0  7:38     
   21   18  5210 Natalie Grimaldo          SR Paradise Honors    23:53.4  7:42  t  
   22   19  4996 Monica Griest             FR Chino Valley       24:13.4  7:48  t  
   23   20  4997 Emmeline Metz             SR Chino Valley       24:15.3  7:49  t  
   24   21  5320 Olivia Jones              FR Yuma Catholic      24:21.6  7:51     
   25   22  5201 Hannah Trujillo           FR Notre Dame Prep    24:24.0  7:52  t  
   26       4969 Megan Arganbright         JR Cactus             24:26.7  7:53     
   27   23  4995 Emma Furtado-Merlyn       SO Chino Valley       24:27.6  7:53  t  
   28   24  5068 Cara Horne                FR Estrella Fthlls    24:49.7  8:00     
   29   25  4998 Breanne Petty             FR Chino Valley       24:57.8  8:03  t  
   30   26  5200 Catherine Pipitone        SO Notre Dame Prep    25:00.6  8:03  t  
   31   27  5215 Vanessa Vonderahe         FR Paradise Honors    25:01.7  8:04  t  
   32   28  5289 Faith Samuel              SR St Mary's          25:37.6  8:15     
   33   29  5213 Natalie Stoddard          FR Paradise Honors    25:45.3  8:18  t  
   34   30  5319 Marlee Hewlett            SO Yuma Catholic      25:55.4  8:21     
   35   31  5070 Abby Rutkowski            SO Estrella Fthlls    26:11.1  8:26     
   36   32  5000 Karina Trujillo           SO Chino Valley       26:15.0  8:27  t  
   37   33  5197 Tegan Kelley              JR Notre Dame Prep    26:17.4  8:28  t  
   38       5221 Natalie Cook              FR Peoria             26:49.2  8:38     
   39   34  5214 Lainey Tsosie             JR Paradise Honors    27:02.6  8:43  t  
   40   35  5162 Evelyn Tzaj Racancoj      JR Moon Valley        27:06.8  8:44     
   41   36  5195 Katie Cafferelli          SO Notre Dame Prep    27:19.6  8:48  t  
   42   37  5288 Michelle Rivera           JR St Mary's          27:28.5  8:51     
   43       4968 Sophia Almazan            SO Cactus             27:53.3  8:59     
   44   38  5283 Arianna Dominguez         SO St Mary's          28:18.3  9:07     
   45       5314 Kiarra Herbert            JR Yuma               28:57.3  9:20     
   46   39  5287 Theresa Paletta           SO St Mary's          29:31.3  9:31     
   47       5008 Iva Marie Mailboy         FR Cortez             29:42.6  9:34     
   48       4972 Tadem Tapia               FR Cactus             29:56.2  9:39     
   49       5256 Cindy Restrepo            SO Shadow Mountain    30:03.0  9:41     
   50       5295 Emiko Martin              JR Tonopah Valley     30:20.9  9:47     
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5293 Madison Chaffee           FR Tonopah Valley     30:39.9  9:53     
   52   40  5160 Catherine Inman           SO Moon Valley        30:58.3  9:59     
   53   41  5066 Jade Graden               SO Estrella Fthlls    32:07.3 10:21     
   54   42  5318 Sofia Hedba               SR Yuma Catholic      33:33.0 10:48     
   55       5294 Regan Chaffee             JR Tonopah Valley     35:58.3 11:35     
   56       4947 Iran Cervantes            SR Barry Goldwater    36:41.6 11:49     



Page 3 
                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    64  Paradise Honors             (  23:00.7  1:55:03.3   4:00.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5209 Adelle Boxberger       JR   21:00.8 
  2      2   5212 Sydney Rolfe           SR   21:33.2 
  3     16   5211 Jena Klenner           SR   23:34.2 
  4     18   5210 Natalie Grimaldo       SR   23:53.4 
  5     27   5215 Vanessa Vonderahe      FR   25:01.7 
  6   ( 29)  5213 Natalie Stoddard       FR   25:45.3 
  7   ( 34)  5214 Lainey Tsosie          JR   27:02.6 
 
  2.    68  Notre Dame Prep             (  23:08.8  1:55:43.6   3:19.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5199 Abigail Oxentenko      FR   21:41.3 
  2      7   5196 Ava Handel             FR   22:12.9 
  3      9   5198 Ella Lahr              SO   22:24.8 
  4     22   5201 Hannah Trujillo        FR   24:24.0 
  5     26   5200 Catherine Pipitone     SO   25:00.6 
  6   ( 33)  5197 Tegan Kelley           JR   26:17.4 
  7   ( 36)  5195 Katie Cafferelli       SO   27:19.6 
 
  3.    73  Chino Valley                (  23:21.7  1:56:48.3   2:48.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4994 Leslie Estrada         JR   21:39.1 
  2      8   4999 Nayeli Saldana         SR   22:12.9 
  3     19   4996 Monica Griest          FR   24:13.4 
  4     20   4997 Emmeline Metz          SR   24:15.3 
  5     23   4995 Emma Furtado-Merlyn    SO   24:27.6 
  6   ( 25)  4998 Breanne Petty          FR   24:57.8 
  7   ( 32)  5000 Karina Trujillo        SO   26:15.0 
 
  4.   111  Estrella Foothills          (  25:29.9  2:07:29.2  10:18.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5069 Claire Knappenberger   SO   21:49.3 
  2     10   5067 Kennedy Harper         SR   22:31.8 
  3     24   5068 Cara Horne             FR   24:49.7 
  4     31   5070 Abby Rutkowski         SO   26:11.1 
  5     41   5066 Jade Graden            SO   32:07.3 
 
  5.   111  Moon Valley                 (  25:19.4  2:06:36.8   8:17.7) 
========================================== 
  1     11   5161 Melissa Rivera         SR   22:40.6 
  2     12   5159 Maritza Delgado Ruiz   JR   22:40.8 
  3     13   5158 Olivia Aguirre         SR   23:10.3 
  4     35   5162 Evelyn Tzaj Racancoj   JR   27:06.8 
  5     40   5160 Catherine Inman        SO   30:58.3 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   122  Yuma Catholic               (  26:08.7  2:10:43.2  10:11.7) 
========================================== 
  1     14   5321 Rylie Stevenson        SO   23:21.3 
  2     15   5316 Christine Conte        SO   23:31.9 
  3     21   5320 Olivia Jones           FR   24:21.6 
  4     30   5319 Marlee Hewlett         SO   25:55.4 
  5     42   5318 Sofia Hedba            SR   33:33.0 
 
  7.   126  St Mary's Catholic          (  25:25.1  2:07:05.3   6:18.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5286 Kristen Keating        JR   21:59.9 
  2     17   5284 Lily Fairbanks         SO   23:41.0 
  3     28   5289 Faith Samuel           SR   25:37.6 
  4     37   5288 Michelle Rivera        JR   27:28.5 
  5     38   5283 Arianna Dominguez      SO   28:18.3 
  6   ( 39)  5287 Theresa Paletta        SO   29:31.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Shadow Mountain             
          5257 Cara Super SR,  5254 Amanda Bernier JR,  5255 Keira Damron SO,  5256 Cindy 
Restrepo SO 
 
Cactus                      
          4969 Megan Arganbright JR,  4968 Sophia Almazan SO,  4972 Tadem Tapia FR 
 
Peoria                      
          5221 Natalie Cook FR 
 
Yuma                        
          5314 Kiarra Herbert JR 
 
Cortez                      
          5008 Iva Marie Mailboy FR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          5295 Emiko Martin JR,  5293 Madison Chaffee FR,  5294 Regan Chaffee JR 
 
Barry Goldwater             
          4947 Iran Cervantes SR 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4977 Gilbert Olivas            SR Cactus             16:23.6  5:17  t  
    2       5292 Pierce Vittone            SR St Mary's          16:36.7  5:21  i  
    3       5225 Kyle Vonnahme             SR Peoria             16:49.1  5:25  i  
    4    2  5262 Nate Pestka               JR Shadow Mountain    17:07.2  5:31  t  
    5    3  4976 Alex Murphy               JR Cactus             17:10.1  5:32  t  
    6    4  5073 Rudy Carlos               SR Estrella Fthlls    17:22.1  5:36  t  
    7    5  5203 Evan Grawer               FR Notre Dame Prep    17:25.7  5:37  i  
    8       5224 Connor Pate               SO Peoria             17:34.5  5:40  i  
    9    6  5259 Ryan Brass                SO Shadow Mountain    17:35.8  5:40  t  
   10    7  5202 Cameron Graninger         SR Notre Dame Prep    17:39.7  5:42  i  
   11    8  5261 Colton Pestka             SO Shadow Mountain    17:42.5  5:42  t  
   12    9  5258 Kannon Boloz              SO Shadow Mountain    17:50.8  5:45  t  
   13   10  5002 Dillon Eisner             JR Chino Valley       17:59.9  5:48  t  
   14       4948 Svend Delasko             SR Barry Goldwater    18:06.3  5:50  i  
   15   11  5077 Trevor Vaughn             SO Estrella Fthlls    18:17.5  5:54  t  
   16   12  5163 Hayder Al Ainizi          SR Moon Valley        18:24.6  5:56  i  
   17   13  5003 Adam Gray                 JR Chino Valley       18:24.8  5:56  t  
   18   14  5324 Caleb Harman              SO Yuma Catholic      18:31.8  5:58     
   19   15  5074 Noah Killeen              SO Estrella Fthlls    18:34.3  5:59  t  
   20   16  5001 Andre Coomer              JR Chino Valley       18:38.8  6:01  t  
   21   17  5007 Quenton Metz              FR Chino Valley       18:42.5  6:02  t  
   22   18  4978 Isaiah Saenz              SO Cactus             18:56.6  6:06  t  
   23   19  5263 Jack Rea                  SO Shadow Mountain    19:04.2  6:09  t  
   24   20  5072 Shea Burgess              FR Estrella Fthlls    19:05.4  6:09  t  
   25   21  5004 Preston Green             FR Chino Valley       19:08.4  6:10  t  
   26   22  4975 Blake Lowe                FR Cactus             19:19.6  6:14  t  
   27   23  5006 Steven Johns              JR Chino Valley       19:22.8  6:15  t  
   28   24  5216 Christopher Iammarino     SR Paradise Honors    19:31.4  6:18     
   29   25  5205 Jacob Nemivant            SR Notre Dame Prep    19:34.3  6:18     
   30   26  5323 Bladimir Bojorquez        JR Yuma Catholic      19:35.3  6:19     
   31   27  5005 Javier Johns              FR Chino Valley       19:35.7  6:19  t  
   32       5298 Kirt Rubel                FR Tonopah Valley     19:44.5  6:22     
   33   28  5204 Alex Matura               SO Notre Dame Prep    19:49.7  6:23     
   34   29  5010 Turhan Bravo Navarro      JR Cortez             19:50.2  6:24     
   35   30  5012 Gilberto Sanchez          SR Cortez             19:59.2  6:26     
   36   31  5264 Nathan Sario              SO Shadow Mountain    20:00.0  6:27  t  
   37   32  5166 Lamarius Miller           SR Moon Valley        20:06.9  6:29     
   38   33  5218 Ammon Passey              FR Paradise Honors    20:10.9  6:30     
   39   34  5260 Austin Pestka             SO Shadow Mountain    20:11.0  6:30  t  
   40   35  5076 Arthur Rodriguez          SR Estrella Fthlls    20:13.3  6:31  t  
   41   36  5208 Noah Zygmunt              SO Notre Dame Prep    20:14.4  6:31     
   42   37  4979 Alex Yowell               FR Cactus             20:15.5  6:32  t  
   43   38  5011 Juan Cardenas             SO Cortez             20:27.5  6:36     
   44   39  5009 Brycin Atakai             JR Cortez             20:35.1  6:38     
   45   40  4974 Nathan Black              SR Cactus             20:40.0  6:40  t  
   46       5296 Javier Orozco             SO Tonopah Valley     20:41.0  6:40     
   47   41  5167 Adam Robles               SR Moon Valley        20:46.6  6:42     
   48       4949 Adrian Lopez Cervantes    JR Barry Goldwater    20:46.7  6:42     
   49   42  5220 Cayden Slade              SR Paradise Honors    20:53.3  6:44     
   50   43  5207 Cameron Short             SR Notre Dame Prep    20:54.6  6:44     
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   44  5075 Max Pfaffinger            SR Estrella Fthlls    21:09.3  6:49  t  
   52   45  5165 Tye Johnson               SR Moon Valley        21:09.6  6:49     
   53   46  5014 Bryan Tovar Vasquez       FR Cortez             21:12.8  6:50     
   54   47  5071 Alex Arzabal              FR Estrella Fthlls    21:12.8  6:50  t  
   55   48  4973 Matt Black                FR Cactus             21:37.3  6:58  t  
   56   49  5164 Abdulqader Jasmin         SO Moon Valley        21:38.1  6:58     
   57       5290 Carlos Diaz               JR St Mary's          21:40.4  6:59     
   58       5291 Jorge Soto                SO St Mary's          21:51.6  7:03     
   59   50  5206 Trevor Johnson            SR Notre Dame Prep    22:02.0  7:06     
   60   51  5328 Lorenzo Solano            SR Yuma Catholic      22:23.4  7:13     
   61       5223 Hunter Bartel             FR Peoria             22:23.8  7:13     
   62   52  5217 Trevor Larson             FR Paradise Honors    23:54.4  7:42     
   63   53  5219 Jacob Shoulders           SO Paradise Honors    24:00.9  7:44     
   64   54  5013 Jaime Sanchez Martinez    SO Cortez             24:15.6  7:49     
   65   55  5327 Jose Solano               SO Yuma Catholic      24:37.6  7:56     
   66       5222 Miguel Badillo            FR Peoria             25:10.9  8:07     
   67       5315 Juan Leyva                   Yuma               25:59.4  8:22     
   68       5299 Riley Warner              JR Tonopah Valley     26:00.6  8:23     
   69   56  5325 Maddox Harrington         FR Yuma Catholic      30:41.1  9:53     
   70       4950 Joey Randall              FR Barry Goldwater    33:08.3 10:40     
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    44  Shadow Mountain             (  17:52.1  1:29:20.5   1:57.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5262 Nate Pestka            JR   17:07.2 
  2      6   5259 Ryan Brass             SO   17:35.8 
  3      8   5261 Colton Pestka          SO   17:42.5 
  4      9   5258 Kannon Boloz           SO   17:50.8 
  5     19   5263 Jack Rea               SO   19:04.2 
  6   ( 31)  5264 Nathan Sario           SO   20:00.0 
  7   ( 34)  5260 Austin Pestka          SO   20:11.0 
 
  2.    77  Chino Valley                (  18:34.9  1:32:54.4   1:08.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5002 Dillon Eisner          JR   17:59.9 
  2     13   5003 Adam Gray              JR   18:24.8 
  3     16   5001 Andre Coomer           JR   18:38.8 
  4     17   5007 Quenton Metz           FR   18:42.5 
  5     21   5004 Preston Green          FR   19:08.4 
  6   ( 23)  5006 Steven Johns           JR   19:22.8 
  7   ( 27)  5005 Javier Johns           FR   19:35.7 
 
  3.    81  Cactus                      (  18:25.1  1:32:05.4   3:51.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4977 Gilbert Olivas         SR   16:23.6 
  2      3   4976 Alex Murphy            JR   17:10.1 
  3     18   4978 Isaiah Saenz           SO   18:56.6 
  4     22   4975 Blake Lowe             FR   19:19.6 
  5     37   4979 Alex Yowell            FR   20:15.5 
  6   ( 40)  4974 Nathan Black           SR   20:40.0 
  7   ( 48)  4973 Matt Black             FR   21:37.3 
 
  4.    85  Estrella Foothills          (  18:42.6  1:33:32.6   2:51.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5073 Rudy Carlos            SR   17:22.1 
  2     11   5077 Trevor Vaughn          SO   18:17.5 
  3     15   5074 Noah Killeen           SO   18:34.3 
  4     20   5072 Shea Burgess           FR   19:05.4 
  5     35   5076 Arthur Rodriguez       SR   20:13.3 
  6   ( 44)  5075 Max Pfaffinger         SR   21:09.3 
  7   ( 47)  5071 Alex Arzabal           FR   21:12.8 
 
  5.   101  Notre Dame Prep             (  18:56.8  1:34:43.8   2:48.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5203 Evan Grawer            FR   17:25.7 
  2      7   5202 Cameron Graninger      SR   17:39.7 
  3     25   5205 Jacob Nemivant         SR   19:34.3 
  4     28   5204 Alex Matura            SO   19:49.7 
  5     36   5208 Noah Zygmunt           SO   20:14.4 
  6   ( 43)  5207 Cameron Short          SR   20:54.6 
  7   ( 50)  5206 Trevor Johnson         SR   22:02.0 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div III Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   179  Moon Valley                 (  20:25.2  1:42:05.8   3:13.5) 
========================================== 
  1     12   5163 Hayder Al Ainizi       SR   18:24.6 
  2     32   5166 Lamarius Miller        SR   20:06.9 
  3     41   5167 Adam Robles            SR   20:46.6 
  4     45   5165 Tye Johnson            SR   21:09.6 
  5     49   5164 Abdulqader Jasmin      SO   21:38.1 
 
  7.   182  Cortez                      (  20:25.0  1:42:04.8   1:22.6) 
========================================== 
  1     29   5010 Turhan Bravo Navarro   JR   19:50.2 
  2     30   5012 Gilberto Sanchez       SR   19:59.2 
  3     38   5011 Juan Cardenas          SO   20:27.5 
  4     39   5009 Brycin Atakai          JR   20:35.1 
  5     46   5014 Bryan Tovar Vasquez    FR   21:12.8 
  6   ( 54)  5013 Jaime Sanchez Martinez SO   24:15.6 
 
  8.   202  Yuma Catholic               (  23:09.9  1:55:49.2  12:09.3) 
========================================== 
  1     14   5324 Caleb Harman           SO   18:31.8 
  2     26   5323 Bladimir Bojorquez     JR   19:35.3 
  3     51   5328 Lorenzo Solano         SR   22:23.4 
  4     55   5327 Jose Solano            SO   24:37.6 
  5     56   5325 Maddox Harrington      FR   30:41.1 
 
  9.   204  Paradise Honors             (  21:42.2  1:48:30.9   4:29.5) 
========================================== 
  1     24   5216 Christopher Iammarino  SR   19:31.4 
  2     33   5218 Ammon Passey           FR   20:10.9 
  3     42   5220 Cayden Slade           SR   20:53.3 
  4     52   5217 Trevor Larson          FR   23:54.4 
  5     53   5219 Jacob Shoulders        SO   24:00.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          5292 Pierce Vittone SR,  5290 Carlos Diaz JR,  5291 Jorge Soto SO 
 
Peoria                      
          5225 Kyle Vonnahme SR,  5224 Connor Pate SO,  5223 Hunter Bartel FR,  5222 
Miguel Badillo FR 
 
Barry Goldwater             
          4948 Svend Delasko SR,  4949 Adrian Lopez Cervantes JR,  4950 Joey Randall FR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          5298 Kirt Rubel FR,  5296 Javier Orozco SO,  5299 Riley Warner JR 
 
Yuma                        
          5315 Juan Leyva  
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5080 Mia Hall                  SO Flagstaff          19:01.2  6:08  t  
    2    2  5084 Allie Thurgood            SR Flagstaff          19:45.0  6:22  t  
    3    3  5021 Nya Valenzuela            SO Deer Valley        20:25.1  6:35  t  
    4    4  5078 Breana Biggambler         JR Flagstaff          21:16.8  6:51  t  
    5    5  5082 Mairead Kelly             FR Flagstaff          21:40.9  6:59  t  
    6    6  5083 Makennah Mitchell         SO Flagstaff          21:45.7  7:01  t  
    7    7  5018 Rylee Jensen              SO Deer Valley        22:01.4  7:06  t  
    8    8  5079 Abby Sperl                JR Flagstaff          22:13.5  7:10  t  
    9    9  5015 Emma Axness               JR Deer Valley        22:35.0  7:17  t  
   10   10  5134 Katie Bell                FR Lake Havasu        22:53.9  7:23  t  
   11   11  4982 Jo-Anne Harraway          FR Centennial (AZ)    23:02.8  7:26  i  
   12   12  5102 Jazmin Estrada            JR Gila Ridge         23:08.0  7:27  i  
   13   13  5081 Alyssa Harris             FR Flagstaff          23:15.3  7:30  t  
   14   14  4986 Carly Ybarra              SO Centennial (AZ)    23:17.0  7:30  i  
   15   15  5105 Gracelyn Navy             JR Gila Ridge         23:20.0  7:31  i  
   16   16  5138 Isabella Sloma            SR Lake Havasu        23:39.1  7:37  t  
   17   17  5139 Celeste Switzer           SO Lake Havasu        24:04.0  7:45  t  
   18   18  5017 Jocelyn Esquerra          JR Deer Valley        24:05.1  7:46  t  
   19       4959 Taylynd Stuhr             JR Buckeye Union      24:25.8  7:52  i  
   20   19  5104 Madelina Macaluso         JR Gila Ridge         24:53.7  8:01  i  
   21   20  5135 Lorena Hansen             FR Lake Havasu        25:00.0  8:03  t  
   22       4951 Emily Alvarez             JR Bradshaw Mntn      25:05.1  8:05  i  
   23   21  4985 Serena Spacht             JR Centennial (AZ)    25:05.6  8:05     
   24   22  5101 Amorette Bueno            SO Gila Ridge         25:09.5  8:06     
   25   23  5020 Lauren Nitschke           SR Deer Valley        25:32.0  8:14  t  
   26   24  5103 Taylor Keddy              JR Gila Ridge         25:41.1  8:16     
   27   25  4940 Stephanie Rosales         SR Agua Fria Union    25:48.5  8:19     
   28   26  4980 Emily Benson              JR Centennial (AZ)    25:51.1  8:20     
   29   27  5137 Alyssa Musselman          JR Lake Havasu        26:24.9  8:31  t  
   30   28  4936 Aspen Charles             SR Agua Fria Union    27:16.0  8:47     
   31   29  4937 Neesa Chase               SR Agua Fria Union    27:26.3  8:50     
   32   30  5016 Alezandra Doss            FR Deer Valley        27:58.3  9:01  t  
   33   31  5034 Annai Quezada-Lopez       SO Desert Edge        28:07.6  9:04     
   34   32  4983 Asharie Montgomery        FR Centennial (AZ)    28:27.1  9:10     
   35   33  5030 Luciamelia Castro         FR Desert Edge        28:28.2  9:10     
   36       4955 Hannah Normadin           JR Bradshaw Mntn      28:34.4  9:12     
   37       4960 Taytum Stuhr              FR Buckeye Union      28:56.0  9:19     
   38       4952 Triniti Hanna             FR Bradshaw Mntn      29:18.0  9:26     
   39   34  5019 Zion Mack                 SO Deer Valley        29:33.8  9:31  t  
   40   35  5106 Annalyce Romero           SO Gila Ridge         29:35.5  9:32     
   41   36  5031 Erika Delgado             SR Desert Edge        29:39.6  9:33     
   42   37  4984 Natalia Noah              FR Centennial (AZ)    29:40.1  9:33     
   43   38  4981 Crystal Bond              JR Centennial (AZ)    30:44.9  9:54     
   44   39  5140 Abigail Medina            JR Lake Havasu        31:01.1  9:59  t  
   45   40  5136 Emily Jackson             FR Lake Havasu        31:01.7 10:00  t  
   46   41  5032 Tanya Garcia              JR Desert Edge        31:31.7 10:09     
   47   42  4935 Vanessa Aguilar           FR Agua Fria Union    31:34.3 10:10     
   48       4953 Mary Medevielle           JR Bradshaw Mntn      34:04.0 10:58     
   49   43  4938 Samantha Lopez            SR Agua Fria Union    34:51.0 11:14     
   50   44  4939 Viviana Martinez Romero   SR Agua Fria Union    35:09.1 11:19     
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   45  5029 Cecilia Castillo          SR Desert Edge        37:51.4 12:12     
   52   46  5033 Yessenia Minjares         SO Desert Edge        39:21.5 12:41     
            4954 Emma Normadin             SO Bradshaw Mntn                        
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    18  Flagstaff                   (  20:42.0  1:43:29.6   2:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5080 Mia Hall               SO   19:01.2 
  2      2   5084 Allie Thurgood         SR   19:45.0 
  3      4   5078 Breana Biggambler      JR   21:16.8 
  4      5   5082 Mairead Kelly          FR   21:40.9 
  5      6   5083 Makennah Mitchell      SO   21:45.7 
  6   (  8)  5079 Abby Sperl             JR   22:13.5 
  7   ( 13)  5081 Alyssa Harris          FR   23:15.3 
 
  2.    60  Deer Valley                 (  22:55.8  1:54:38.6   5:06.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5021 Nya Valenzuela         SO   20:25.1 
  2      7   5018 Rylee Jensen           SO   22:01.4 
  3      9   5015 Emma Axness            JR   22:35.0 
  4     18   5017 Jocelyn Esquerra       JR   24:05.1 
  5     23   5020 Lauren Nitschke        SR   25:32.0 
  6   ( 30)  5016 Alezandra Doss         FR   27:58.3 
  7   ( 34)  5019 Zion Mack              SO   29:33.8 
 
  3.    90  Lake Havasu                 (  24:24.4  2:02:01.9   3:31.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5134 Katie Bell             FR   22:53.9 
  2     16   5138 Isabella Sloma         SR   23:39.1 
  3     17   5139 Celeste Switzer        SO   24:04.0 
  4     20   5135 Lorena Hansen          FR   25:00.0 
  5     27   5137 Alyssa Musselman       JR   26:24.9 
  6   ( 39)  5140 Abigail Medina         JR   31:01.1 
  7   ( 40)  5136 Emily Jackson          FR   31:01.7 
 
  4.    92  Gila Ridge                  (  24:26.5  2:02:12.3   2:33.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12   5102 Jazmin Estrada         JR   23:08.0 
  2     15   5105 Gracelyn Navy          JR   23:20.0 
  3     19   5104 Madelina Macaluso      JR   24:53.7 
  4     22   5101 Amorette Bueno         SO   25:09.5 
  5     24   5103 Taylor Keddy           JR   25:41.1 
  6   ( 35)  5106 Annalyce Romero        SO   29:35.5 
 
  5.   104  Centennial (AZ)             (  25:08.8  2:05:43.6   5:24.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4982 Jo-Anne Harraway       FR   23:02.8 
  2     14   4986 Carly Ybarra           SO   23:17.0 
  3     21   4985 Serena Spacht          JR   25:05.6 
  4     26   4980 Emily Benson           JR   25:51.1 
  5     32   4983 Asharie Montgomery     FR   28:27.1 
  6   ( 37)  4984 Natalia Noah           FR   29:40.1 
  7   ( 38)  4981 Crystal Bond           JR   30:44.9 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   167  Agua Fria Union             (  29:23.3  2:26:56.1   9:02.5) 
========================================== 
  1     25   4940 Stephanie Rosales      SR   25:48.5 
  2     28   4936 Aspen Charles          SR   27:16.0 
  3     29   4937 Neesa Chase            SR   27:26.3 
  4     42   4935 Vanessa Aguilar        FR   31:34.3 
  5     43   4938 Samantha Lopez         SR   34:51.0 
  6   ( 44)  4939 Viviana Martinez Romero SR   35:09.1 
 
  7.   186  Desert Edge                 (  31:07.7  2:35:38.5   9:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1     31   5034 Annai Quezada-Lopez    SO   28:07.6 
  2     33   5030 Luciamelia Castro      FR   28:28.2 
  3     36   5031 Erika Delgado          SR   29:39.6 
  4     41   5032 Tanya Garcia           JR   31:31.7 
  5     45   5029 Cecilia Castillo       SR   37:51.4 
  6   ( 46)  5033 Yessenia Minjares      SO   39:21.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Buckeye Union               
          4959 Taylynd Stuhr JR,  4960 Taytum Stuhr FR 
 
Bradshaw Mountain           
          4951 Emily Alvarez JR,  4955 Hannah Normadin JR,  4952 Triniti Hanna FR,  4953 
Mary Medevielle JR 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5086 Max Davis                 SR Flagstaff          16:25.2  5:18  t  
    2    2  4945 Oscar Gonzales            JR Agua Fria Union    16:48.8  5:25  t  
    3    3  5089 Ryan Hatch                JR Flagstaff          17:14.8  5:34  t  
    4    4  4990 Anthony Padilla           FR Centennial (AZ)    17:18.1  5:35  t  
    5    5  5146 Joshua Lumpkin            JR Lake Havasu        17:33.7  5:40  i  
    6    6  4943 Demitri Davis             JR Agua Fria Union    17:40.0  5:42  t  
    7    7  5088 Lance Harris              JR Flagstaff          17:47.7  5:44  t  
    8    8  5090 Spencer Lott              SO Flagstaff          17:48.6  5:44  t  
    9    9  5143 Zachary Hansen            SR Lake Havasu        17:51.7  5:45  i  
   10   10  5024 Randy Espinoza            SR Deer Valley        17:53.2  5:46  i  
   11   11  4988 Isaiah Fastrup            SO Centennial (AZ)    17:56.2  5:47  t  
   12   12  5085 Troy Baker                SO Flagstaff          18:04.6  5:50  t  
   13   13  5023 Logan Demeter             SO Deer Valley        18:07.2  5:50  i  
   14   14  4993 Connor Ybarra             SR Centennial (AZ)    18:11.3  5:52  t  
   15   15  4989 Nicholas Martinez         JR Centennial (AZ)    18:15.3  5:53  t  
   16   16  4946 Ernesto Oquita            JR Agua Fria Union    18:18.1  5:54  t  
   17   17  5091 Robert Parker             JR Flagstaff          18:21.2  5:55  t  
   18   18  4987 Tristen Coyle             SO Centennial (AZ)    18:29.7  5:58  t  
   19   19  4992 Micheal Wright            SR Centennial (AZ)    18:37.4  6:00  t  
   20   20  4942 Jacob Crofford            SR Agua Fria Union    18:40.4  6:01  t  
   21   21  5087 McKay Dunn                FR Flagstaff          18:42.3  6:02  t  
   22   22  5111 Justin Vandeberg          JR Gila Ridge         19:02.9  6:08  i  
   23   23  4941 Tanell Brown              SR Agua Fria Union    19:11.9  6:11  t  
   24   24  5025 Andrew Fernandez          SO Deer Valley        19:14.7  6:12  i  
   25   25  5110 Eduardo Marquez           SO Gila Ridge         19:28.3  6:17  i  
   26   26  5041 Jace Oltersdorf           JR Desert Edge        19:39.2  6:20     
   27   27  5026 Micah Horney              SO Deer Valley        19:51.1  6:24     
   28   28  5142 Alexander Gallegos        SO Lake Havasu        19:53.3  6:25     
   29   29  5141 Tyler Aston               SO Lake Havasu        19:55.7  6:25     
   30   30  5022 Parks Dela Cruz           SR Deer Valley        20:02.4  6:27     
   31   31  5145 Evan Kuch                 SO Lake Havasu        20:26.0  6:35     
   32   32  5028 Austin Utter              JR Deer Valley        20:32.5  6:37     
   33   33  5039 Tyler Labrecque           JR Desert Edge        20:44.3  6:41     
   34   34  4966 Bryant Valentin           SR Buckeye Union      20:51.3  6:43     
   35   35  5108 Richard Gerber            SO Gila Ridge         20:54.2  6:44     
   36   36  5147 Weston Bunnell            SO Lake Havasu        21:10.0  6:49     
   37   37  5035 Lorenzo Castro            JR Desert Edge        21:25.5  6:54     
   38   38  4964 Brady Lambrecht           SO Buckeye Union      21:42.7  7:00     
   39       4958 Ryan Walker               SO Bradshaw Mntn      21:51.1  7:02     
   40   39  4965 James Quiver              SO Buckeye Union      21:51.3  7:03     
   41   40  5144 Jamie Henson              SO Lake Havasu        21:57.6  7:05     
   42   41  5027 Matthew Kuczora           SR Deer Valley        22:06.1  7:07     
   43   42  4967 Alex Wilson               SO Buckeye Union      22:30.3  7:15     
   44   43  5037 Kenyon Ellisor            SR Desert Edge        22:42.8  7:19     
   45   44  5040 Devon Meza                JR Desert Edge        22:44.9  7:20     
   46   45  5038 Parker Irby               SO Desert Edge        23:20.1  7:31     
   47   46  4944 Cesar Garcia              JR Agua Fria Union    23:20.9  7:31  t  
   48       4956 Evan Moody                JR Bradshaw Mntn      24:37.2  7:56     
   49   47  4961 Angel Basilio             SR Buckeye Union      24:47.4  7:59     
   50   48  5107 Giancarlo Brito           SO Gila Ridge         25:11.5  8:07     
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   49  5109 Alexander Keddy           SO Gila Ridge         25:29.5  8:13     
   52       4957 Andrew Walker             SR Bradshaw Mntn      25:45.1  8:18     
   53   50  4963 Mateo Garcia-Delacruz     JR Buckeye Union      26:15.3  8:28     
   54   51  5036 Nathaniel Chavez             Desert Edge        26:46.1  8:37     
   55   52  4962 Jose Garcia Flores        JR Buckeye Union      27:51.7  8:59     
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Flagstaff                   (  17:28.2  1:27:20.9   1:39.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5086 Max Davis              SR   16:25.2 
  2      3   5089 Ryan Hatch             JR   17:14.8 
  3      7   5088 Lance Harris           JR   17:47.7 
  4      8   5090 Spencer Lott           SO   17:48.6 
  5     12   5085 Troy Baker             SO   18:04.6 
  6   ( 17)  5091 Robert Parker          JR   18:21.2 
  7   ( 21)  5087 McKay Dunn             FR   18:42.3 
 
  2.    62  Centennial (AZ)             (  18:02.2  1:30:10.6   1:11.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4990 Anthony Padilla        FR   17:18.1 
  2     11   4988 Isaiah Fastrup         SO   17:56.2 
  3     14   4993 Connor Ybarra          SR   18:11.3 
  4     15   4989 Nicholas Martinez      JR   18:15.3 
  5     18   4987 Tristen Coyle          SO   18:29.7 
  6   ( 19)  4992 Micheal Wright         SR   18:37.4 
 
  3.    67  Agua Fria Union             (  18:07.9  1:30:39.2   2:23.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4945 Oscar Gonzales         JR   16:48.8 
  2      6   4943 Demitri Davis          JR   17:40.0 
  3     16   4946 Ernesto Oquita         JR   18:18.1 
  4     20   4942 Jacob Crofford         SR   18:40.4 
  5     23   4941 Tanell Brown           SR   19:11.9 
  6   ( 46)  4944 Cesar Garcia           JR   23:20.9 
 
  4.   102  Lake Havasu                 (  19:08.1  1:35:40.4   2:52.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5146 Joshua Lumpkin         JR   17:33.7 
  2      9   5143 Zachary Hansen         SR   17:51.7 
  3     28   5142 Alexander Gallegos     SO   19:53.3 
  4     29   5141 Tyler Aston            SO   19:55.7 
  5     31   5145 Evan Kuch              SO   20:26.0 
  6   ( 36)  5147 Weston Bunnell         SO   21:10.0 
  7   ( 40)  5144 Jamie Henson           SO   21:57.6 
 
  5.   104  Deer Valley                 (  19:01.8  1:35:08.6   2:09.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5024 Randy Espinoza         SR   17:53.2 
  2     13   5023 Logan Demeter          SO   18:07.2 
  3     24   5025 Andrew Fernandez       SO   19:14.7 
  4     27   5026 Micah Horney           SO   19:51.1 
  5     30   5022 Parks Dela Cruz        SR   20:02.4 
  6   ( 32)  5028 Austin Utter           JR   20:32.5 
  7   ( 41)  5027 Matthew Kuczora        SR   22:06.1 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div II Metro 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   179  Gila Ridge                  (  22:01.3  1:50:06.4   6:26.6) 
========================================== 
  1     22   5111 Justin Vandeberg       JR   19:02.9 
  2     25   5110 Eduardo Marquez        SO   19:28.3 
  3     35   5108 Richard Gerber         SO   20:54.2 
  4     48   5107 Giancarlo Brito        SO   25:11.5 
  5     49   5109 Alexander Keddy        SO   25:29.5 
 
  7.   183  Desert Edge                 (  21:27.4  1:47:16.7   3:05.7) 
========================================== 
  1     26   5041 Jace Oltersdorf        JR   19:39.2 
  2     33   5039 Tyler Labrecque        JR   20:44.3 
  3     37   5035 Lorenzo Castro         JR   21:25.5 
  4     43   5037 Kenyon Ellisor         SR   22:42.8 
  5     44   5040 Devon Meza             JR   22:44.9 
  6   ( 45)  5038 Parker Irby            SO   23:20.1 
  7   ( 51)  5036 Nathaniel Chavez            26:46.1 
 
  8.   200  Buckeye Union               (  22:20.6  1:51:43.0   3:56.1) 
========================================== 
  1     34   4966 Bryant Valentin        SR   20:51.3 
  2     38   4964 Brady Lambrecht        SO   21:42.7 
  3     39   4965 James Quiver           SO   21:51.3 
  4     42   4967 Alex Wilson            SO   22:30.3 
  5     47   4961 Angel Basilio          SR   24:47.4 
  6   ( 50)  4963 Mateo Garcia-Delacruz  JR   26:15.3 
  7   ( 52)  4962 Jose Garcia Flores     JR   27:51.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Bradshaw Mountain           
          4958 Ryan Walker SO,  4956 Evan Moody JR,  4957 Andrew Walker SR 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div I Northeast 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5113 Emma Baugh                SO Highland           19:24.0  6:15  t  
    2    2  5114 Kayla Case                SO Highland           19:34.0  6:18  t  
    3    3  5227 Cami Merickel             SR Pinnacle           19:38.9  6:20  i  
    4    4  5181 Tessa Christiansen        FR Mountain View      21:04.7  6:48  t  
    5    5  5170 Taylor Krasa              JR Mountain Ridge     21:15.4  6:51  i  
    6    6  5118 Kathryn Sewell            SO Highland           21:18.1  6:52  t  
    7    7  5112 Story Alexander           SR Highland           21:19.3  6:52  t  
    8    8  5182 Eliza Elcock              JR Mountain View      21:23.5  6:54  t  
    9    9  5240 Kate Brockman             SR Red Mountain       21:26.1  6:54  t  
   10   10  5243 Kayla Hansen              JR Red Mountain       21:27.2  6:55  t  
   11   11  5242 Ariel Fendenheim          JR Red Mountain       21:31.3  6:56  t  
   12   12  5273 Abby Oberfield            FR Skyline            21:32.4  6:56  i  
   13   13  5187 Abigail Welch             SR Mountain View      21:34.1  6:57  t  
   14   14  5271 Sydney Jelleberg          JR Skyline            21:34.1  6:57  i  
   15   15  5172 Abigail Proffit           SO Mountain Ridge     21:42.7  7:00  i  
   16   16  5117 Sophie Mann               SO Highland           22:14.1  7:10  t  
   17   17  5272 Mayte Manuel              FR Skyline            22:16.4  7:11  i  
   18   18  5116 Emma Finchum              SR Highland           22:17.2  7:11  t  
   19   19  5184 Ryanna Petersen           SR Mountain View      22:25.4  7:14  t  
   20   20  5168 Risa Blacker              SO Mountain Ridge     22:31.1  7:15  i  
   21   21  5232 Paige Stockford           JR Pinnacle           22:33.5  7:16     
   22   22  5231 Naomi Rosin               SO Pinnacle           22:43.5  7:19     
   23   23  5185 Mikelle Schild            SO Mountain View      22:51.8  7:22  t  
   24   24  5186 Alexandra Wang            SR Mountain View      22:56.0  7:23  t  
   25   25  5183 Anne Kocherhans           SR Mountain View      23:04.2  7:26  t  
   26   26  5046 Addy Lambson              JR Desert Ridge       23:06.1  7:27     
   27   27  5274 Silicea Price             SR Skyline            23:09.5  7:28     
   28   28  5245 Alyssa Pooley             SO Red Mountain       23:15.0  7:29  t  
   29   29  5270 Cara Janes                SR Skyline            23:21.6  7:32     
   30   30  5269 Natalya Pooley            SR Skyline            23:28.9  7:34     
   31       5056 Jaedyn Brown              SR Dobson             23:29.5  7:34     
   32   31  5043 Riley Burger              SO Desert Ridge       23:33.7  7:36     
   33   32  5228 Sophi Merickel            SO Pinnacle           23:36.1  7:36     
   34   33  5045 Abrielle Kobylinski       FR Desert Ridge       23:39.4  7:37     
   35   34  5047 Jyntry Rucker             SR Desert Ridge       23:42.7  7:38     
   36   35  5244 Taylor Jacobs             JR Red Mountain       23:43.4  7:39  t  
   37   36  5275 Stephany Rodriguez        JR Skyline            23:47.4  7:40     
   38   37  5226 Nalani Briggs             JR Pinnacle           23:49.5  7:41     
   39   38  5229 Ainsley Nystrom           SR Pinnacle           24:02.4  7:45     
   40   39  5246 Kimi Smith                JR Red Mountain       24:37.6  7:56  t  
   41       5149 Dalia Dominguez           JR Mesa               24:43.6  7:58     
   42       5150 Ashiian Hunter            SO Mesa               25:02.0  8:04     
   43   40  5048 Emma Snyder               SR Desert Ridge       25:25.7  8:12     
   44   41  5230 Jennifer Roberts          JR Pinnacle           25:49.8  8:19     
   45   42  5171 Olivia Malone             JR Mountain Ridge     26:09.3  8:26     
   46       5148 Brittin Budge             JR Mesa               26:33.0  8:33     
   47   43  5044 Nora Hoopes               JR Desert Ridge       26:42.1  8:36     
   48   44  5173 Jeannette Vazquez         SO Mountain Ridge     27:28.7  8:51     
   49   45  5241 Madison Burkholder        SO Red Mountain       27:38.0  8:54  t  
   50   46  5042 Keira Duggan              FR Desert Ridge       27:48.0  8:57     
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div I Northeast 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5304 Emma Layton               FR Westwood           27:55.0  9:00     
   52       5303 Lillian Francis           FR Westwood           34:05.1 10:59     
            5115 Marina Dear               SR Highland                             
            5057 Monique Hernandez         SR Dobson                               
            5302 Brooklyn Blake            SO Westwood                             
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div I Northeast 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    32  Highland                    (  20:45.9  1:43:49.5   2:50.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5113 Emma Baugh             SO   19:24.0 
  2      2   5114 Kayla Case             SO   19:34.0 
  3      6   5118 Kathryn Sewell         SO   21:18.1 
  4      7   5112 Story Alexander        SR   21:19.3 
  5     16   5117 Sophie Mann            SO   22:14.1 
  6   ( 18)  5116 Emma Finchum           SR   22:17.2 
 
  2.    67  Mountain View Mesa          (  21:51.9  1:49:19.5   1:47.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5181 Tessa Christiansen     FR   21:04.7 
  2      8   5182 Eliza Elcock           JR   21:23.5 
  3     13   5187 Abigail Welch          SR   21:34.1 
  4     19   5184 Ryanna Petersen        SR   22:25.4 
  5     23   5185 Mikelle Schild         SO   22:51.8 
  6   ( 24)  5186 Alexandra Wang         SR   22:56.0 
  7   ( 25)  5183 Anne Kocherhans        SR   23:04.2 
 
  3.    93  Red Mountain                (  22:16.6  1:51:23.0   2:17.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   5240 Kate Brockman          SR   21:26.1 
  2     10   5243 Kayla Hansen           JR   21:27.2 
  3     11   5242 Ariel Fendenheim       JR   21:31.3 
  4     28   5245 Alyssa Pooley          SO   23:15.0 
  5     35   5244 Taylor Jacobs          JR   23:43.4 
  6   ( 39)  5246 Kimi Smith             JR   24:37.6 
  7   ( 45)  5241 Madison Burkholder     SO   27:38.0 
 
  4.    99  Skyline                     (  22:22.8  1:51:54.0   1:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1     12   5273 Abby Oberfield         FR   21:32.4 
  2     14   5271 Sydney Jelleberg       JR   21:34.1 
  3     17   5272 Mayte Manuel           FR   22:16.4 
  4     27   5274 Silicea Price          SR   23:09.5 
  5     29   5270 Cara Janes             SR   23:21.6 
  6   ( 30)  5269 Natalya Pooley         SR   23:28.9 
  7   ( 36)  5275 Stephany Rodriguez     JR   23:47.4 
 
  5.   115  Pinnacle                    (  22:28.3  1:52:21.5   4:10.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5227 Cami Merickel          SR   19:38.9 
  2     21   5232 Paige Stockford        JR   22:33.5 
  3     22   5231 Naomi Rosin            SO   22:43.5 
  4     32   5228 Sophi Merickel         SO   23:36.1 
  5     37   5226 Nalani Briggs          JR   23:49.5 
  6   ( 38)  5229 Ainsley Nystrom        SR   24:02.4 
  7   ( 41)  5230 Jennifer Roberts       JR   25:49.8 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Girls 5K Run Div I Northeast 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   126  Mountain Ridge              (  23:49.5  1:59:07.2   6:13.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5170 Taylor Krasa           JR   21:15.4 
  2     15   5172 Abigail Proffit        SO   21:42.7 
  3     20   5168 Risa Blacker           SO   22:31.1 
  4     42   5171 Olivia Malone          JR   26:09.3 
  5     44   5173 Jeannette Vazquez      SO   27:28.7 
 
  7.   164  Desert Ridge                (  23:53.6  1:59:27.6   2:19.6) 
========================================== 
  1     26   5046 Addy Lambson           JR   23:06.1 
  2     31   5043 Riley Burger           SO   23:33.7 
  3     33   5045 Abrielle Kobylinski    FR   23:39.4 
  4     34   5047 Jyntry Rucker          SR   23:42.7 
  5     40   5048 Emma Snyder            SR   25:25.7 
  6   ( 43)  5044 Nora Hoopes            JR   26:42.1 
  7   ( 46)  5042 Keira Duggan           FR   27:48.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dobson                      
          5056 Jaedyn Brown SR 
 
Mesa                        
          5149 Dalia Dominguez JR,  5150 Ashiian Hunter SO,  5148 Brittin Budge JR 
 
Westwood                    
          5304 Emma Layton FR,  5303 Lillian Francis FR 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div I Northeast 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5174 Austin Clayton            SR Mountain Ridge     16:33.3  5:20  i  
    2    2  5193 Joshua Judd               SR Mountain View      16:48.9  5:25  t  
    3    3  5192 Brady Eagar               JR Mountain View      16:49.4  5:25  t  
    4    4  5122 Crewe Resendez            FR Highland           16:50.7  5:26  t  
    5    5  5248 Noah Czajkowski           JR Red Mountain       17:02.7  5:30  t  
    6    6  5121 Elijah Poelman            SR Highland           17:12.3  5:33  t  
    7    7  5249 Elijah Davis              JR Red Mountain       17:15.5  5:34  t  
    8    8  5124 Lucas Witcher             FR Highland           17:17.7  5:34  t  
    9    9  5120 Miles McLeskey            JR Highland           17:18.1  5:35  t  
   10   10  5282 Aidan Tinen               SR Skyline            17:26.4  5:37  t  
   11   11  5119 Brandon Ericson           SR Highland           17:26.7  5:37  t  
   12   12  5191 Kevin Degroff             SR Mountain View      17:27.5  5:38  t  
   13   13  5188 Mark Anderson             JR Mountain View      17:41.9  5:42  t  
   14   14  5251 Matthew Hamilton          FR Red Mountain       17:48.2  5:44  t  
   15   15  5051 Nathan Hunt               JR Desert Ridge       17:49.5  5:45  i  
   16   16  5179 Jett Seguin               JR Mountain Ridge     17:50.3  5:45  i  
   17   17  5194 Raul Reyna-Sanchez        SR Mountain View      17:50.6  5:45  t  
   18   18  5250 Joseph Hamilton           SR Red Mountain       17:57.5  5:47  t  
   19   19  5123 Jonah Alexander           SO Highland           18:00.9  5:48  t  
   20   20  5277 Jordan Gloria             SR Skyline            18:03.4  5:49  t  
   21   21  5233 Caden Acosta              JR Pinnacle           18:04.0  5:49  i  
   22   22  5252 Garrett Palmer            SO Red Mountain       18:04.5  5:50  t  
   23   23  5190 Connor Chaffee            SO Mountain View      18:12.0  5:52  t  
   24   24  5280 Carter Owens              JR Skyline            18:18.6  5:54  t  
   25   25  5247 Greyson Akers             JR Red Mountain       18:22.5  5:55  t  
   26   26  5276 Diego Brown               SO Skyline            18:24.0  5:56  t  
   27   27  5125 Evan Sewell               JR Highland           18:34.6  5:59  t  
   28   28  5253 Tyler Matthews            FR Red Mountain       18:45.7  6:03  t  
   29       5062 Adam Honawa               SR Dobson             18:45.8  6:03  i  
   30   29  5189 Griffin Arnett            SO Mountain View      18:46.4  6:03  t  
   31   30  5175 Thomas Kim                JR Mountain Ridge     18:52.6  6:05  i  
   32   31  5180 Spencer Sherwood          SR Mountain Ridge     19:05.2  6:09  i  
   33   32  5052 Trevor Martin             JR Desert Ridge       19:21.1  6:14     
   34   33  5281 Jorge Ponce-Nava          JR Skyline            19:21.2  6:14  t  
   35   34  5055 Caden Wenzel              JR Desert Ridge       19:30.0  6:17     
   36   35  5177 Victor Sandrin            SO Mountain Ridge     19:41.9  6:21     
   37   36  5278 Enrique Gonzalez          SR Skyline            19:42.0  6:21  t  
   38   37  5279 Jaxon Mills               SR Skyline            19:45.3  6:22  t  
   39   38  5239 Aidan Squires             FR Pinnacle           19:51.5  6:24     
   40   39  5157 Nathan Stahle             SR Mesa               19:54.4  6:25     
   41   40  5053 Ronald Smith              SO Desert Ridge       20:01.3  6:27     
   42   41  5238 Max Schlossmacher         SR Pinnacle           20:04.9  6:28     
   43   42  5176 Carson Liu                JR Mountain Ridge     20:11.0  6:30     
   44       5063 Cale Jarvis               JR Dobson             20:25.4  6:35     
   45   43  5050 Braden Critchfield        JR Desert Ridge       20:26.7  6:35     
   46   44  5054 Mason Pendergast          SO Desert Ridge       20:35.4  6:38     
   47       5064 Israel Ramirez            JR Dobson             20:40.7  6:40     
   48   45  5156 Carlos Juaquin            JR Mesa               21:01.7  6:47     
   49   46  5312 Elias Ochoa               JR Westwood           21:16.3  6:51     
   50   47  5049 Aiden Childs              JR Desert Ridge       21:23.7  6:54     
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div I Northeast 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  5307 Deion Begay               JR Westwood           21:31.4  6:56     
   52   49  5236 Ethan Larsen              JR Pinnacle           21:32.5  6:56     
   53       5065 Cooper Salabye            SO Dobson             21:43.2  7:00     
   54   50  5235 Christian Kerr            JR Pinnacle           21:52.9  7:03     
   55   51  5234 Spencer Eyrich            FR Pinnacle           21:53.2  7:03     
   56   52  5155 Josh Ellsworth            FR Mesa               22:20.5  7:12     
   57   53  5237 Luke Radford              SO Pinnacle           22:20.6  7:12     
   58   54  5153 Jahkovin Betony           JR Mesa               22:46.7  7:20     
   59   55  5152 Christian Almanza         SR Mesa               23:03.3  7:26     
   60   56  5308 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira     JR Westwood           23:06.6  7:27     
   61   57  5310 Iszack Mendoza            JR Westwood           24:25.0  7:52     
   62   58  5309 Jackson Kelley            FR Westwood           26:10.6  8:26     
   63   59  5311 William Montegue          SO Westwood           26:54.0  8:40     
   64   60  5154 Gavin Carter              FR Mesa               27:23.1  8:49     
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div I Northeast 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    38  Highland                    (  17:13.1  1:26:05.5   0:36.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5122 Crewe Resendez         FR   16:50.7 
  2      6   5121 Elijah Poelman         SR   17:12.3 
  3      8   5124 Lucas Witcher          FR   17:17.7 
  4      9   5120 Miles McLeskey         JR   17:18.1 
  5     11   5119 Brandon Ericson        SR   17:26.7 
  6   ( 19)  5123 Jonah Alexander        SO   18:00.9 
  7   ( 27)  5125 Evan Sewell            JR   18:34.6 
 
  2.    47  Mountain View Mesa          (  17:19.7  1:26:38.3   1:01.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5193 Joshua Judd            SR   16:48.9 
  2      3   5192 Brady Eagar            JR   16:49.4 
  3     12   5191 Kevin Degroff          SR   17:27.5 
  4     13   5188 Mark Anderson          JR   17:41.9 
  5     17   5194 Raul Reyna-Sanchez     SR   17:50.6 
  6   ( 23)  5190 Connor Chaffee         SO   18:12.0 
  7   ( 29)  5189 Griffin Arnett         SO   18:46.4 
 
  3.    66  Red Mountain                (  17:37.7  1:28:08.4   1:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5248 Noah Czajkowski        JR   17:02.7 
  2      7   5249 Elijah Davis           JR   17:15.5 
  3     14   5251 Matthew Hamilton       FR   17:48.2 
  4     18   5250 Joseph Hamilton        SR   17:57.5 
  5     22   5252 Garrett Palmer         SO   18:04.5 
  6   ( 25)  5247 Greyson Akers          JR   18:22.5 
  7   ( 28)  5253 Tyler Matthews         FR   18:45.7 
 
  4.   113  Skyline                     (  18:18.8  1:31:33.6   1:54.8) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5282 Aidan Tinen            SR   17:26.4 
  2     20   5277 Jordan Gloria          SR   18:03.4 
  3     24   5280 Carter Owens           JR   18:18.6 
  4     26   5276 Diego Brown            SO   18:24.0 
  5     33   5281 Jorge Ponce-Nava       JR   19:21.2 
  6   ( 36)  5278 Enrique Gonzalez       SR   19:42.0 
  7   ( 37)  5279 Jaxon Mills            SR   19:45.3 
 
  5.   113  Mountain Ridge              (  18:24.7  1:32:03.3   3:08.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5174 Austin Clayton         SR   16:33.3 
  2     16   5179 Jett Seguin            JR   17:50.3 
  3     30   5175 Thomas Kim             JR   18:52.6 
  4     31   5180 Spencer Sherwood       SR   19:05.2 
  5     35   5177 Victor Sandrin         SO   19:41.9 
  6   ( 42)  5176 Carson Liu             JR   20:11.0 
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                   AIA Sectionals - Crossroads Thursday 
                               Hosted by AIA 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 11/05/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Boys 5K Run Div I Northeast 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   164  Desert Ridge                (  19:25.8  1:37:08.6   2:37.2) 
========================================== 
  1     15   5051 Nathan Hunt            JR   17:49.5 
  2     32   5052 Trevor Martin          JR   19:21.1 
  3     34   5055 Caden Wenzel           JR   19:30.0 
  4     40   5053 Ronald Smith           SO   20:01.3 
  5     43   5050 Braden Critchfield     JR   20:26.7 
  6   ( 44)  5054 Mason Pendergast       SO   20:35.4 
  7   ( 47)  5049 Aiden Childs           JR   21:23.7 
 
  7.   199  Pinnacle                    (  20:17.2  1:41:25.8   3:48.9) 
========================================== 
  1     21   5233 Caden Acosta           JR   18:04.0 
  2     38   5239 Aidan Squires          FR   19:51.5 
  3     41   5238 Max Schlossmacher      SR   20:04.9 
  4     49   5236 Ethan Larsen           JR   21:32.5 
  5     50   5235 Christian Kerr         JR   21:52.9 
  6   ( 51)  5234 Spencer Eyrich         FR   21:53.2 
  7   ( 53)  5237 Luke Radford           SO   22:20.6 
 
  8.   245  Mesa                        (  21:49.4  1:49:06.6   3:08.9) 
========================================== 
  1     39   5157 Nathan Stahle          SR   19:54.4 
  2     45   5156 Carlos Juaquin         JR   21:01.7 
  3     52   5155 Josh Ellsworth         FR   22:20.5 
  4     54   5153 Jahkovin Betony        JR   22:46.7 
  5     55   5152 Christian Almanza      SR   23:03.3 
  6   ( 60)  5154 Gavin Carter           FR   27:23.1 
 
  9.   265  Westwood                    (  23:18.0  1:56:29.9   4:54.3) 
========================================== 
  1     46   5312 Elias Ochoa            JR   21:16.3 
  2     48   5307 Deion Begay            JR   21:31.4 
  3     56   5308 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira  JR   23:06.6 
  4     57   5310 Iszack Mendoza         JR   24:25.0 
  5     58   5309 Jackson Kelley         FR   26:10.6 
  6   ( 59)  5311 William Montegue       SO   26:54.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dobson                      
          5062 Adam Honawa SR,  5063 Cale Jarvis JR,  5064 Israel Ramirez JR,  5065 
Cooper Salabye SO 
 


